1975/222



THE TEACHERS INCORPORATION AND COURT OF APPEAL REGULATIONS 1916, AMENDMENT NO. 3

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 25th day of August 1975

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. W. E. ROWLING PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Education Act 1964, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following regulations.

REGULATIONS

1. Title—These regulations may be cited as the Teachers Incorporation and Court of Appeal Regulations 1916, Amendment No. 3, and shall be read together with and deemed part of the regulations relating to Teachers Incorporation and Court of Appeal made by Order in Council dated the 10th day of April 1916, and published in the *Gazette* 1916, Volume 1, page 1046* (hereinafter referred to as the principal regulations).

2. Preliminary procedure on appeal—Regulation 5 of the principal regulations (as substituted by subclause (1) of regulation 1 of the amended regulations relating to Teachers Incorporation and Court of Appeal made by Order in Council dated the 20th day of November 1933 and published in the *Gazette*, 1933, Volume 3, page 3162) is hereby amended by inserting in paragraph (c), after the words "New Zealand Educational Institute", the words "or by the Association of Teachers in Technical Institutes Incorporated".

A. C. McLEOD,

Acting for Clerk of the Executive Council.

*Amendments: Gazette, 1933, Vol. III, p. 3162 Gazette, 1935, Vol. I, p. 287

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the regulations, but is intended to indicate their general effect.

These regulations enable the Association of Teachers in Technical Institutes Incorporated to nominate a member of the Teachers Court of Appeal and to give the undertaking regarding costs.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936.

Date of notification in Gazette: 28 August 1975.

These regulations are administered in the Department of Education.

1001